
2011 IHSAA Cross Country Tourney Summary Sheet 
 
Note: To be considered a team, a school must have five or more finishers. 
INSTRUCTIONS 
1. List individuals using first and last names. 
2. In breakdown of top five schools, list individuals’ placing in order of best finisher followed by second-best finisher, etc. 
3. Typing tournament director’s name in lower right corner will serve as a signature. 
 
Date: October 11, 2011 Indicate with “x” below 
Host School: Ben Davis High School Boys:  
CC Course: Ben Davis  Girls: X 
Distance: 5,000 meters Sectional: X  
Location: Ben Davis High School Regional:  
 Semi-State:  
 
 
1st Place School: Pike 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Lydia Greene 2 19:38 
2. Stephanie Timm 5 19:58 

3 Sophia Greene 6 20:13 
4 Breanna Herring 7 20:39 
5 Hillary Merrill 9 20:49 

 
2nd Place School: Perry Meridian 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Kieran Casey 1 19:13 
2. Brie Hudkleberry 4 19:48 
3 Christina Douglas 8 20:43 
4. Erika Petersen 14 21:14 
5. Shannon Murphy 18 21:42 
 
3rd Place School: Ben Davis 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Alis Marrero 3 19:44 
2. Tiaunna Moore 10 20:53 
3. Connie Brahm 11 20:58 
4. Katelyn Speitel 16 21:38 
5 Hannah Miller 17 21:40 
 
4th Place School: Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Sammy Rush 12 21:00 
2. Megan Melton 22 22:34 
3. Erica Groth 25 22:56 
4. Claire Stuper 26 23:04 
5 Anna Legge 35 24:19 
 
5th Place School: Southport 
Individuals Place Time 
1. Taylor Zorman 21 22:13 
2. Jazzy Kemp 23 22:47 
3. Amber Levi 28 23:10 
4. Jada Bell 30 23:24 
5 Emily Hart 34 24:06 
 
 
 
 

SUMMARY OF FINAL TEAM STANDINGS 
School Score 

1. Pike 29 
2. Perry Meridian 44 
3. Ben Davis 55 
4. Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 116 
5. Southport 131 
6. Covenant Christian 180 
7. Decatur Central 184 
8. Indianapolis Emmerich Manual 241 

9.  
10.  
11.  
12.  
13.  
14.  
15.  
16.  
17.  
18.  
 

INDIVIDUALS QUALIFYING FOR ADVANCEMENT 
Name School Time 
1. Kieran Casey Perry Meridian 19:13 
2. Lydia Greene Pike 19:38 
3. Alis Marrero Ben Davis 19:44 
4. Brie Hudkleberry Perry Meridian 19:48 
5. Stephanie Timm Pike 19:58 
6. Sophia Greene Pike 20:13 
7. Breanna Herring Pike 20:39 
8. Christina Douglas Perry Meridian 20:43 
9. Hillary Merrill Pike 20:49 
10. Tiaunna Moore Ben Davis 20:53 
11. Connie Brahm Ben Davis 20:58 
12. Sammy Rush  Cardinal Ritter 21:00 
13. Danielle Campbell Pike 21:09 
14. Erika Peterson Perry Meridian 21:14 
15. Holly Scott Speedway 21:15 
 

Tournament Director: Jason Simmons 
Date: October 11, 2011 
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